

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

RESOLUTION NO. 22-009

A RESOLUTION SHOWING SOLIDARITY WITH OUR UKRAINIAN NEIGHBORS IN SNOHOMISH COUNTY

WHEREAS, late on Wednesday, February 23rd, Russian President Vladimir Putin announced a military invasion of the sovereign nation of Ukraine; and

WHEREAS, in the first days of the invasion, the Russian military has conducted multiple bombings and attacks across Ukraine, killing and injuring soldiers and civilians; and

WHEREAS, the attacks have been strongly condemned by President Biden and other global leaders; and

WHEREAS, the Russian invasion of Ukraine is unprovoked and unprecedented in a time of relative peace across Europe; and

WHEREAS, many members of the Ukrainian community call Snohomish County home; and

WHEREAS, our Ukrainian neighbors are undergoing a period of significant hardship and grief during this time;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

THAT, the Snohomish County Council stands in solidarity with our Ukrainian neighbors; and

THAT, the Snohomish County Council sends thoughts and prayers for peace in Ukraine; and

THAT, the Snohomish County Council stands ready to welcome and support any refugees which may arrive in our county and state as a result of the invasion.

Megan Dunn	Jared Mead
Council Chair	Council Vice-Chair
Stephanie Wright	Sam Low
Councilmember	Councilmember
Nate Nehring	
Councilmember	

ATTEST:

Debbie Eco, CMC

Clerk of the Council